(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the ‘SEBI Listing 
Regulations’), we hereby inform you that a meeting of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
of Dudigital Global Limited (the ‘Company’) was held today i.e. 10th October, 2025 to transact 
following: 

1. Grant of 2,46,915 (Two Lakh Forty-six Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen) Employee Stock 

Options (“Options”) convertible into equal number of Equity shares of the Company of the face 
value of Rs. 2/- each, under the Dudigital Global Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme - 2022 
(“Scheme”). 

The relevant details of grant are enclosed herewith as "Annexure-A".

[...]

Yours faithfully, 

For Dudigital Global Limited 

Lalit Chawla 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
Mem. No. F7825 

Annexure-A 
The terms of the grant are as under: 

S. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of options granted Grant of 2,46,915 (Two Lakh Forty-six 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen) Options to 
eligible employees.  

2. Whether the Scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEB & SE) Regulations, 2021 (if 
applicable) 

Yes 

3. Total number of shares covered by these 
options 

2,46,915 (Two Lakh Forty-six Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Fifteen) Equity Shares of face 
value Rs. 2/- each. (Each option is convertible 
into one Equity Share of the Company) 

4. Pricing Formula Under this Scheme, the exercise price is decided 
by the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee on the basis of the Market Price.